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MARIAN UNIVERSITY WOMEN'S SOCCER



SABRES FINISH HOMESTAND WITH MSOE

MSOE RAIDERS

MSDE
RRAIDERS AT
ZZ
7 X MARIAN UNIVERSITY SABRES
0-4-1 WEDNESDAY, OGTOBER 1 a-4-2
4-0-DNACC SMITH FIELD - 7 PM 2-2-0 NACC
2025 SCHEDUIE/RESULTS GAME NOTES
AUGUST KICKING IT OFF:
29 AUGUSTANA W10 Marian Qnivgrsity women’s soccer takes on MSOE Wednesday, October 1 at 7 p.m.
from Smith Field.
31 RipoN W 50
SEPTEMBER HUNTING FOR GOOSE EGGS: | |
The Sabre defense has been especially strong so far this season and ranks fourth
3 BELOIT 1-0 in the NACC allowing only 13 goals. Marian has already posted five shutouts on the

6 UW-WHTEWATER campaign, tied for the ninth most in a single season.
2-1 RAVING FOR ROMO:

Junior Sophia Romo had one of the best weeks of her Marian career recording
multiple assists against Lakeland and the first brace of her career against Rockford.
Romo had entered the week with four points in her career before her six-point week.

10  LAWRENCE

13 CARROLL
17  St. NORBERT*
20 DomiNicaN RAIDING THE RAIDERS:

6-0 MSOE enters having won five straight games with the last four games coming
in NACC action. The Raiders are currently outscoring opponents 15-2 in NACC

24 LAKELAND*

s - s~ - 4 - o4 =5
N
o

A e Lol L games. Senior Elizabeth Kuhn leads the conference with 16 total points.
27 ROCKFORD* 10-0
ALL-TIME SERIES:
Lanzd] Marian is 18-21-1 all-time against MSOE but the Raiders have dominated of late tak-
1 MSOE* 7 PM ing the last nine meetings. The Sabres haven't beaten MSOE since 2018, a forfeit,
and haven’t scored multiple goals against the Raiders since 2014.
4 |uNois TecH® 1PM
10 AURORA* 4PM UP NEXT:
The Sabres travel to lllinois Tech for a 1 p.m. kick-off Saturday, October 4 to take on
15 EDGEWOOD* 7PM

the reigning NACC champions.

18  BENEDICTINE® 2PM TEAM LEADERS E

22 Wiscons LuTHERAN TPM GOoalS ... Kuhn (5)  Goals.....ccccoeerereeiriciiiine Guelig (5)
25 CONCORDIACHICAGO*  NOON | ASSIStS ..o, Kuhn (6)  AssSists......ccccovernnnee. Four Players (2)
. POINtS......ovcvivevcieieieeeeans Kuhn (16)  Points................. Gordillo / Guelig (10)

29 Concorow Wisconsi™ - 330PM | g o0 Kuhn (40)  SNOLS oo Guelig (31)
HOME GAME | NACC GAME* Saves......coovieiniinnnn, Sanchez (57)  SaVeS......cccovveevnieeins King (27)
Goals Against Average ...... Sanchez (1.87)  Goals Against Average ............. King (1.54)

MARIAN UNIVERSITY WOMEN'S SOCCER
J6TH SEASON
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Head Coach: Chris Gaskin (4th Season)

Name

Samantha Smith
Cristal Muniz
Frida Marroquin
Brianna Guelig
Arianna Lewis
Baylee Alvarado
Allegra Hong
Haley Crane

Ana Gonzalez
Emily Gordillo
Marlén Martinez
Kylee Denny
Hayden Bates
Aviahna Gracia
Kylee Verkuilen
Justice Cole
Kendall Graves
Daniela Chaname
Jasmin Molina
Sophia Romo
Breleigh Navis
Sofia Vizcarra
Caitlin Traver
Bella Chavez
Ysabella Sanchez
Maya Gray
Sienna Vanaman
Audrina Welsch
Anna Riley
Maddy Scanlan-Rogan
Chelsea King
Alyssa Hadley
Rebekah Masterson
Kate Mayfield

F
F

MARIANUNIVERSITV¢SABRES;

Ht.
54
5-3
57
5-5
5-3
5-2
5-2
5-6
9-5
5-3
5-0
5-7
5-3
4-11
5-0
5-6
5-6
5-2
5-2
5-3
5-2
5-4
5-6
5-6
54
5-6
5-2
54
5-6
5-1
5-7
5-4
5-4
6-0

Yr.
Fr.
Jr.
Sr.
Sr.

So.

Sr.
Fr.

So.

Jr.
Jr.
Sr.
Fr.
Fr.
Jr.

So.
So.

Fr.

So.
So.

Jr.
Jr.

So.

Sr.
Fr.
Jr.

So.

Fr.
Fr.
Fr.
Fr.
Sr.
Fr.
Fr.
Sr.

Hometown

West Sacramento, Calif.
Covina, Calif.

North Hollywood, Calif.
Mount Calvary, Wis.
Temecula, Calif.

Live Oak, Calif.
Berkeley, Calif.
Gilbert, Ariz.

Folsom, Calif.
Compton, Calif.
Mundelein, III.
Westport, Wash.
Liberty Center, Ohio
Dallas, Texas

Kenai, Alaska
Yorkville, IIl.

Fort Thomas, Ky.
San Francisco, Calif.
Monterey Park; Calif.
San Jose, Calif.
Oostburg, Wis.
Clovis, Calif.
Plainfield, Ill.
Bakersfield, Calif.
Glendale, Calif.
Plainfield, III.
Littleton, Colo.

Fond du Lac, Wis.

Bainbridge Island, Wash.

Milwaukee, Wis.
Wisconsin Rapids, Wis.
Hartford, Wis.
Sahuarita, Ariz.
Kokomo, Ind.

Assistant Coaches: Kinsey “Bob” Gomez, Rosa Lezotte, Allison Schnell

MARIAN UNIVERSITY WOMEN'S SOCCER

J6TH SEASON

High School
River City

South Hills
Golden Valley
New Holstein
Temecula Valley
Live Oak
Berkeley

Perry

Folsom

Warren
Mundelein
Ocosta

St. Ursula Academy
Cristo Rey Dallas
Kenai Central
Yorkville
Highlands
Galileo Academy
Mark Keppel
Silver Creek
Qostburg

Clovis

Plainfield North
Garces Memorial
Glendale
Plainfield South
Chatfield

Horace Mann
Holy Names Academy
St. Thomas More
Lincoln

Hartford Union
Walden Grove
Kokomo
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RAIDERS

P
No. Name Pos.
0 Zuzek, Ayla GK
00  Sanchez, Page GK
1 Herrell, Sam MF
3 Reavey, Devon D
4 Fleischman, Samantha MF/D
5 Trent, Maddox MF
7 Kuhn, Elizabeth MF/F
8 DeSouza, Sarai MF/D
9 Bradford, Claire MF/D
10  Papazoglou, Faith MF/F
11 Ceurvorst, Samantha ~ MF
12 Milligan, Katelyn D
13 Zersen, Olivia MF/F
14  Keane, Jackie MF/D
15 Jamiola, Alexis D
16 Ostrenga, Hadleigh MF
18  Braun, Natalie F
22  Shaver, Samantha D
23 Klamecki, Rachael ME/D
24 Leon, Milena D
25  Burkemper, Reagan D
27  Kirkman, Zoe D
28  Etcheverria Abuin, Rosario
29  Lugonzo, Alexis F
30  Collins, McKinley MF/D
31 Levin, Hazel MF
32  Wiseman, Allison D
33 Gormley, Kit MF
35  Kellum, Jillian D
51 Sastre, Carla GK
88  Baxter, Teya GK

Head Coach: Rolf Zersen

MARIAN UNIVERSITY WOMEN'S SOCCER
J6TH SEASON

Year
So.
Sr.
So.

Sr.
So.
Sr.
Jr.
Jr.
Sr.
Fr.
Fr.
Jr.
Sr.
So.
So.
So.
Sr.
Sr.
Jr.
Jr.
So.

Fr.
Fr.
So.
Fr.
So.
Jr.
Sr.
Fr.

MSOE RAIDERS

Height Hometown / High School

5-7
5-6
5-4
5-8
5-5
5-7
5-8
5-6
5-6
5-2
5-9
5-6
5-3
51
5-8
5-5
5-6
57
5-10
5-4
5-10
5-6
Sr.
5-9
5-9
5-7
5-7
5-4
5-5
5-5
5-4

Rice Lake, Wis. / Rice Lake High School
Niwot, Colo. / Centaurus

Sturgeon Bay, Wis. / Sevastopol High School
Phoenix, Ariz. / Paradise Valley

Union Grove, Wis. / Union Grove

Palm Desert, Calif. / Palm Desert High School
Aurora, Ill. / West Aurora

Lanham, Md. / Eleanor Roosevelt

De Pere, Wis. / De Pere

Commack, N.Y. / Commack

Bloomington, Minn. / Jefferson

Eureka, Mo. / Eureka

Sussex, Wis. /' Sussex Hamilton

Mount Prospect, lll. / Prospect

New Berlin, Wis. / New Berlin Eisenhower
Wauwatosa, Wis. / Wauwatosa West High School
Oswego, lll. / Oswego High School

Rio Rancho, N.M. / Rio Rancho

VillaPark, lll. / Willowbrook

Fulshear/ British International School of Houston
Pewaukee, Wis. / Pewaukee

Naperville, Ill. / Metea Valley High School

5-7 La Coruna, Spain / CPR Esclavas
Powder Springs, Ga. / Hillgrove

Chesterfield, Mo. / Marquette

Portland, Ore. / Roosevelt High School
Claremore, Okla. / Claremore

Tinley Park, lll. / Tinley Park High School
Cedar Falls, lowa / Cedar Falls

Castellon, Valencia, Spain

Seattle, Wash. / Lincoln



MARIAN RECORD WHEN MARIAN UNIVERSITY WOMEN'S SOGGER RISTORY
Overall ... 5-4-2 | +Marian University women’s soccer played its first season in 1990 going 1-7-2.
Conference.......cccoevveveveccvcvennen. 2-2-0

» Craig Peltonen was the inaugural coach for Sabre women’s soccer and
HOME ..o 4-1-1
AWAY ..o 1-3-1 | served as the head of the program from 1990-1998 and 2000-06.
Scoring First .......coovvieiniiinns 5-0-0 The Sab , 5 ‘ hampionshi
Oppoonent Scores First............. 0-4-2 e Sabre women'’s soccer program has won one conference championship
Leading at Halftime.................... 3-0-0 | coming in 1994 when Marian went unbeaten in conference play going 3-0-1.
Trailing at Halftime....................... 0-4-1 Matian h ified for th ‘ t (131 during the NACC
Tied at Halftime ...........c.cccoevnee. 2-0-1 arian has qualliied for the conierence fotrnamen Imes during the
Scoring 0-2 Goals.........cccocvevneee. 2-4-2 | era.
Scoring 3+ Goals..........cccoevevnene. 3-0-0
Allowing 0-2 GOalS........eoe.. 5-2-2 SMITH FIELD FACTS
Allowing 3+ Goals..........c.ccccoenee 0-2-0 | - Smith Field has been the home of Sabre soccer since 2002.
More SROES ... 101, Originally a grass pitch, Smith Field went under renovation in 2019 building a
Fewer Shots ..., 0-3-2 By .
More Corners. ... 5.1-1 new turf surface to accomodate the addition of lacrosse and field hockey.
Fewer Corners..........ccocovrernenene. 0-3-1 | - Smith Field features a customizable scoreboard, full-service concession
Comers Tied.........covvvvvsvesns 0-0-0 ' stand, men and women restrooms, team rooms, and lights to allow for night
Wednesday........cccoeereerernenenn. 2-2-0 o
SAHUIAAY oo 1-1-2 | 9ames. The second floor of Smith Field features a state-of-the-art press box
Other...ceeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 2-1-0 | and meeting room.
N EE NORTHERN ATHLETICS
Conference Overall

GP  WLT PCT Pts GF-GA GP  W-LT PCT. GF-GA  L10  Streak
llinois Tech 4 40 1000 12 120 9 8-0-1 944 25-2 80-1 W5
MSOE 4 40 1000 12 132 10 541 550 1918 5441 W5
Concordia Wisconsin 3 30 1000 9 6-0 9 423 611 16-18 423 L1
Dominican 4 31 750 9 12-3 9 5-3-1 611 167 531 W4
Wisconsin Lutheran 3 2-1 667 6 2-2 7 5-2 714 20-6 5-2 W2
Marian 4 22 .500 6 16-5 1 542 545 2613 442 Wi
Edgewood 4 22 500 6 8-7 " 641 591 1514 631 L2
Concordia Chicago 4 22 500 6 6-3 1 281 227 7-21 271 Wi
Benedictine 3 1-2 333 3 24 9 1-8 A11 325 1-8 L2
St. Norbert 4 1-3 250 3 2-6 9 1-8 A11 3-18 1-8 L3
Rockford 3 0-3 000 0 0-18 9 1-8 A11 548 1-8 L3
Lakeland 4 0-4 000 0 0-19 8 0-7-1 062 3-29 071 L6
Aurora 4 0-4 000 0 1-11 9 0-9 000 222 09 L9
SATURDAY, SEPTEMBER 27 RankTeam............ Points (1st) ~ RankTeam........... Points (1st)
Concordia Wisconsin  at Dominican | 1 lllinois Tech......... 331(22) 8  Wis. Lutheran............ 159
Concordia Chicago at Aurora | 2 MSOE................. 302 (2) 9  Edgewood................. 158
MSOE at Marian | 3 Dominican............. 295 (2) 10 AUrora.......ccovveeenes 114
Wisconsin Lutheran at Lakeland | 4  Concordia Wis........... 256 11 Lakeland.........ccccoeunne. 71
Illinois Tech at Benedictine | 5 St Norbert................. 221 12 Benedictine.................. 65
Rockford at St.Norbert | 6  Marian...........cooevurn 203 13 Rockford.......cccooveennes 29

7 Concordia Chicago.... 162
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