

# SABRES FINISH HOMESTAND WITH MSDE



**MSOE RAIDERS** 

AT

# **MARIAN UNIVERSITY SABRES**

WEDNESDAY, OCTOBER 1
SMITH FIELD • 7 PM



5-4-2 2-2-0 NACC

## 5-4-1 4-0-0 NACC

### 202589:1:10UU/N:3UUS **AUGUST AUGUSTANA** 1-0 RIPON 5-0 W **SEPTEMBER BELOIT** 1-0 6 **UW-W**HITEWATER Τ 1-1 2-1 LAWRENCE **CARROLL** 1-1 St. Norbert\* 2-0 3-0 DOMINICAN\* LAKELAND\* 6-0 #24 LORAS 4-0 **ROCKFORD\*** W 10-0 **OCTOBER** MSOE\* 7 PM 1 1 PM ILLINOIS TECH\* **AURORA\* 4 PM EDGEWOOD\*** 7 PM BENEDICTINE\* 2 PM WISCONSIN LUTHERAN\* 7 PM **CONCORDIA CHICAGO\* NOON** CONCORDIA WISCONSIN\* 3:30 PM **HOME GAME | NACC GAME\***

### **GAME NOTES**

#### **KICKING IT OFF:**

Marian University women's soccer takes on MSOE Wednesday, October 1 at 7 p.m. from Smith Field.

#### **HUNTING FOR GOOSE EGGS:**

The Sabre defense has been especially strong so far this season and ranks fourth in the NACC allowing only 13 goals. Marian has already posted five shutouts on the campaign, tied for the ninth most in a single season.

#### **RAVING FOR ROMO:**

Junior Sophia Romo had one of the best weeks of her Marian career recording multiple assists against Lakeland and the first brace of her career against Rockford. Romo had entered the week with four points in her career before her six-point week.

### **RAIDING THE RAIDERS:**

MSOE enters having won five straight games with the last four games coming in NACC action. The Raiders are currently outscoring opponents 15-2 in NACC games. Senior Elizabeth Kuhn leads the conference with 16 total points.

#### **ALL-TIME SERIES:**

Marian is 18-21-1 all-time against MSOE but the Raiders have dominated of late taking the last nine meetings. The Sabres haven't beaten MSOE since 2018, a forfeit, and haven't scored multiple goals against the Raiders since 2014.

#### **UP NEXT:**

The Sabres travel to Illinois Tech for a 1 p.m. kick-off Saturday, October 4 to take on the reigning NACC champions.

RAIDERS	TEAM L	.EADERS	
Goals	Kuhn (5)	Goals	Guelig (5)
Assists	Kuhn (6)	Assists	Four Players (2)
Points	Kuhn (16)	Points	Gordillo / Guelig (10)
Shots	Kuhn (40)	Shots	Guelig (31)
Saves	Sanchez (57)	Saves	King (27)
Goals Against Average S	Sanchez (1.87)	Goals Against Av	verage King (1.54)



# MARIAN UNIVERSITY SABRES

No.	Name	Pos.	Ht.	Yr.	Hometown	High School
0	Samantha Smith	GK	5-4	Fr.	West Sacramento, Calif.	River City
1	Cristal Muniz	GK	5-3	Jr.	Covina, Calif.	South Hills
2	Frida Marroquin	D	5-7	Sr.	North Hollywood, Calif.	Golden Valley
3	Brianna Guelig	F	5-5	Sr.	Mount Calvary, Wis.	New Holstein
4	Arianna Lewis	D	5-3	So.	Temecula, Calif.	Temecula Valley
5	Baylee Alvarado	F	5-2	Sr.	Live Oak, Calif.	Live Oak
7	Allegra Hong	М	5-2	Fr.	Berkeley, Calif.	Berkeley
8	Haley Crane	F	5-6	So.	Gilbert, Ariz.	Perry
9	Ana Gonzalez	M	5-5	Jr.	Folsom, Calif.	Folsom
10	Emily Gordillo	M	5-3	Jr.	Compton, Calif.	Warren
11	Marlén Martinez	M	5-0	Sr.	Mundelein, III.	Mundelein
12	Kylee Denny	D	5-7	Fr.	Westport, Wash.	Ocosta
13	Hayden Bates	D	5-3	Fr.	Liberty Center, Ohio	St. Ursula Academy
15	Aviahna Gracia	M	4-11	Jr.	Dallas, Texas	Cristo Rey Dallas
16	Kylee Verkuilen	M	5-0	So.	Kenai, Alaska	Kenai Central
17	Justice Cole	M	5-6	So.	Yorkville, III.	Yorkville
18	Kendall Graves	D	5-6	Fr.	Fort Thomas, Ky.	Highlands
19	Daniela Chaname	F	5-2	So.	San Francisco, Calif.	Galileo Academy
20	Jasmin Molina	M	5-2	So.	Monterey Park, Calif.	Mark Keppel
22	Sophia Romo	M	5-3	Jr.	San Jose, Calif.	Silver Creek
23	Breleigh Navis	M	5-2	Jr.	Oostburg, Wis.	Oostburg
24	Sofia Vizcarra	M	5-4	So.	Clovis, Calif.	Clovis
26	Caitlin Traver	M	5-6	Sr.	Plainfield, III.	Plainfield North
27	Bella Chavez	D	5-6	Fr.	Bakersfield, Calif.	Garces Memorial
29	Ysabella Sanchez	M	5-4	Jr.	Glendale, Calif.	Glendale
30	Maya Gray	D	5-6	So.	Plainfield, III.	Plainfield South
33	Sienna Vanaman	D	5-2	Fr.	Littleton, Colo.	Chatfield
35	Audrina Welsch	F	5-4	Fr.	Fond du Lac, Wis.	Horace Mann
37	Anna Riley	M	5-6	Fr.	Bainbridge Island, Wash.	Holy Names Academy
38	Maddy Scanlan-Rogan	F	5-1	Fr.	Milwaukee, Wis.	St. Thomas More
42	Chelsea King	GK	5-7	Sr.	Wisconsin Rapids, Wis.	Lincoln
99	Alyssa Hadley	GK	5-4	Fr.	Hartford, Wis.	Hartford Union
	Rebekah Masterson	F	5-4	Fr.	Sahuarita, Ariz.	Walden Grove
	Kate Mayfield	F	6-0	Sr.	Kokomo, Ind.	Kokomo

Head Coach: Chris Gaskin (4th Season)

Assistant Coaches: Kinsey "Bob" Gomez, Rosa Lezotte, Allison Schnell



# **MSOE RAIDERS**

No.	Name	Pos.	Year	Height	Hometown / High School
0	Zuzek, Ayla	GK	So.	5-7	Rice Lake, Wis. / Rice Lake High School
00	Sanchez, Page	GK	Sr.	5-6	Niwot, Colo. / Centaurus
1	Herrell, Sam	MF	So.	5-4	Sturgeon Bay, Wis. / Sevastopol High School
3	Reavey, Devon	D	Fr.	5-8	Phoenix, Ariz. / Paradise Valley
4	Fleischman, Samantha	MF/D	Sr.	5-5	Union Grove, Wis. / Union Grove
5	Trent, Maddox	MF	So.	5-7	Palm Desert, Calif. / Palm Desert High School
7	Kuhn, Elizabeth	MF/F	Sr.	5-8	Aurora, III. / West Aurora
8	DeSouza, Sarai	MF/D	Jr.	5-6	Lanham, Md. / Eleanor Roosevelt
9	Bradford, Claire	MF/D	Jr.	5-6	De Pere, Wis. / De Pere
10	Papazoglou, Faith	MF/F	Sr.	5-2	Commack, N.Y. / Commack
11	Ceurvorst, Samantha	MF	Fr.	5-9	Bloomington, Minn. / Jefferson
12	Milligan, Katelyn	D	Fr.	5-6	Eureka, Mo. / Eureka
13	Zersen, Olivia	MF/F	Jr.	5-3	Sussex, Wis. / Sussex Hamilton
14	Keane, Jackie	MF/D	Sr.	5-7_	Mount Prospect, III. / Prospect
15	Jamiola, Alexis	D	So.	5-8	New Berlin, Wis. / New Berlin Eisenhower
16	Ostrenga, Hadleigh	MF	So.	5-5	Wauwatosa, Wis. / Wauwatosa West High School
18	Braun, Natalie	F	So.	5-6	Oswego, III. / Oswego High School
22	Shaver, Samantha	D	Sr.	5-7	Rio Rancho, N.M. / Rio Rancho
23	Klamecki, Rachael	MF/D	Sr.	5-10	Villa Park, III. / Willowbrook
24	Leon, Milena	D	Jr.	5-4	Fulshear / British International School of Houston
25	Burkemper, Reagan	D	Jr.	5-10	Pewaukee, Wis. / Pewaukee
27	Kirkman, Zoe	D	So.	5-6	Naperville, III. / Metea Valley High School
28	Etcheverria Abuin, Rosa	rio	F	Sr.	5-7 La Coruna, Spain / CPR Esclavas
29	Lugonzo, Alexis	F	Fr.	5-9	Powder Springs, Ga. / Hillgrove
30	Collins, McKinley	MF/D	Fr.	5-9	Chesterfield, Mo. / Marquette
31	Levin, Hazel	MF	So.	5-7	Portland, Ore. / Roosevelt High School
32	Wiseman, Allison	D	Fr.	5-7	Claremore, Okla. / Claremore
33	Gormley, Kit	MF	So.	5-4	Tinley Park, Ill. / Tinley Park High School
35	Kellum, Jillian	D	Jr.	5-5	Cedar Falls, Iowa / Cedar Falls
51	Sastre, Carla	GK	Sr.	5-5	Castellon, Valencia, Spain
88	Baxter, Teya	GK	Fr.	5-4	Seattle, Wash. / Lincoln
Head	l Coach: Rolf Zersen				

Marian Record W	<u>HEN</u>
Overall	5-4-2
Conference	2-2-0
Home	4-1-1
Away	1-3-1
Scoring First	5-0-0
Oppoonent Scores First	0-4-2
Leading at Halftime	3-0-0
Trailing at Halftime	0-4-1
Tied at Halftime	2-0-1
Scoring 0-2 Goals	2-4-2
Scoring 3+ Goals	3-0-0
Allowing 0-2 Goals	5-2-2
Allowing 3+ Goals	0-2-0
More Shots	5-1-0
Fewer Shots	0-3-2
More Corners	5-1-1
Fewer Corners	0-3-1
Corners Tied	0-0-0
Wednesday	2-2-0
Saturday	1-1-2
Other	2-1-0

## MARIAN UNIVERSITY WOMEN'S SOCCER HISTORY

- Marian University women's soccer played its first season in 1990 going 1-7-2.
- Craig Peltonen was the inaugural coach for Sabre women's soccer and served as the head of the program from 1990-1998 and 2000-06.
- The Sabre women's soccer program has won one conference championship coming in 1994 when Marian went unbeaten in conference play going 3-0-1.
- Marian has qualified for the conference tournament 13 times during the NACC era.

### SMITH FIELD FACTS

- Smith Field has been the home of Sabre soccer since 2002.
- Originally a grass pitch, Smith Field went under renovation in 2019 building a new turf surface to accommodate the addition of lacrosse and field hockey.
- Smith Field features a customizable scoreboard, full-service concession stand, men and women restrooms, team rooms, and lights to allow for night games. The second floor of Smith Field features a state-of-the-art press box and meeting room.



# NORTHERN ATHLETICS

PRESEASON POLL

		Co	onference					Ove	erall		
	GP	W-L-T	PCT	Pts	GF-GA	GP	W-L-T	PCT.	GF-GA	L10	Streak
Illinois Tech	4	4-0	1.000	12	12-0	9	8-0-1	.944	25-2	8-0-1	W5
MSOE	4	4-0	1.000	12	13-2	10	5-4-1	.550	19-18	5-4-1	W5
Concordia Wisconsin	3	3-0	1.000	9	6-0	9	4-2-3	.611	16-18	4-2-3	L1
Dominican	4	3-1	.750	9	12-3	9	5-3-1	.611	16-7	5-3-1	W4
Wisconsin Lutheran	3	2-1	.667	6	2-2	7	5-2	.714	20-6	5-2	W2
Marian	4	2-2	.500	6	16-5	11	5-4-2	.545	26-13	4-4-2	W1
Edgewood	4	2-2	.500	6	8-7	11	6-4-1	.591	15-14	6-3-1	L2
Concordia Chicago	4	2-2	.500	6	6-3	11	2-8-1	.227	7-21	2-7-1	W1
Benedictine	3	1-2	.333	3	2-4	9	1-8	.111	3-25	1-8	L2
St. Norbert	4	1-3	.250	3	2-6	9	1-8	.111	3-18	1-8	L3
Rockford	3	0-3	.000	0	0-18	9	1-8	.111	5-48	1-8	L3
akeland	4	0-4	.000	0	0-19	8	0-7-1	.062	3-29	0-7-1	L6
Aurora	4	0-4	.000	0	1-11	9	0-9	.000	2-22	0-9	L9

#### **SATURDAY. SEPTEMBER 27** Concordia Wisconsin Dominican Concordia Chicago Aurora at **MSOE** at Marian Lakeland Wisconsin Lutheran at Illinois Tech Benedictine at Rockford St. Norbert

Ran	k Team Points (1	st)
1	Illinois Tech331 (2	22)
2	MSOE302	(2)
3	Dominican295	(2)
4	Concordia Wis2	56
5	St. Norbert2	21
6	Marian2	03
7	Concordia Chicago1	62

Rank Team Points (1st)				
8	Wis. Lutheran 159			
9	Edgewood158			
10	Aurora114			
11	Lakeland71			
12	Benedictine65			
13	Rockford29			

